

AlaFile E-Notice

30-CV-2016-900022.00 Judge: J DAVID JORDAN

To: CRUMP JUDSON ERIC judson@judsonecrump.com

## NOTICE OF COURT ACTION

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, ALABAMA

TAMIE SHUFFORD V. CHUCK STEVENS 30-CV-2016-900022.00

A court action was entered in the above case on 5/31/2017 10:44:14 AM

ORDER

[Filer: ]

Disposition: OTHER Judge: JDJ

Notice Date: 5/31/2017 10:44:14 AM

JOHN FOUNTAIN CIRCUIT COURT CLERK ESCAMBIA COUNTY, ALABAMA POST OFFICE BOX 856 BREWTON, AL, 36427

> 251-867-0225 john.fountain@alacourt.gov

DOCUMENT 31

ELECTRONICALLY FILED 5/31/2017 10:44 AM 30-CV-2016-900022.00 CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, ALABAMA JOHN FOUNTAIN, CLERK

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, ALABAMA

SHUFFORD TAMIE,	)	
Plaintiff,	)	
V.	) Case No.:	CV-2016-900022.00
CHUCK STEVENS,	)	

## Order Confirming Arbitration Award

)

This matter having come before the Court on the Defendant's Motion to Alter, Amend, or Vacate the arbitration award that was issued in this matter on March 21, 2017, the Court has reviewed the Motion and Response thereto, the record in this case, the arguments of counsel, the exhibits submitted thus far, and the arbitration award itself, and the Court has concluded that the Motion is due to be Denied.

Under current Alabama and U.S. Supreme Court case law, judicial review of arbitration awards is strictly limited. The Defendant has the burden of clearly establishing one of the four specific grounds enumerated in the Federal Arbitration Act. The Defendant has not satisfied its burden.

Therefore, it is hereby ORDERED that the Defendant's Motion is DENIED, and the Arbitration Award of March 21, 2017 issued by James P. Green is hereby CONFIRMED. Pursuant to Rule 71B(f), the Clerk is hereby ordered to enter the award as a final judgment of this Court.

DONE this 31<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2017.

Defendant.

/s/ J DAVID JORDAN CIRCUIT JUDGE